

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/24/2024

\$5,000,000

\$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

If	PORTANT: If the certificate holder SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	to the	ter	ms and conditions of th	e polic	y, certain po	olicies may	•		
	is certificate does not confer rights t	o the c	erti	ficate holder in lieu of su	ICH EN					
PRODUCER Valley Oaks Insurance Agency, Inc. 1508 Eureka Rd., Ste 170 Roseville CA 95661						CONTACT NAME: Shanna Westphal PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 916-960-1426 E-MAIL ADDRESS: swestphal@valleyoaks.com				0-1404
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
				License#: 0724045						18058
INSURED STOCEDU-01					INSURER B: Cypress Insurance Company					10855
	i.C. PRIVATE SCHOOLS INC. dba 31 W. March Lane, Ste. 330	Stockt	ton	Educational Center	INSURE	INSURER C:				
	ckton CA 95219-6567				INSURE	INSURER D:				
					INSURE	INSURER E :				
					INSURER F:					
CO	/ERAGES CER	TIFICA	ATE	NUMBER: 1926627994				REVISION NUMBER	R:	
IN Ce	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIREI PERTAII POLICIE	MEN IN, T ES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY F	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RES	SPECT TO \	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		PHPK2614785-013		10/21/2024	10/21/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	e) \$100,0	00
								MED EXP (Any one person	n) \$5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	\$ 1,000	,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000	,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	AGG \$2,000	,000
	OTHER:								\$	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y		PHPK2614785-013		10/21/2024	10/21/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000	,000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per perso	son) \$	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED X NON-OWNED							BODILY INJURY (Per accid	ident) \$	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate Holder is considered Additional Insured per attached endorsements.

PHUB885912-002

SEWC564114

Certificate Holder Is Additional Insured per attached endorsements.

X OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

N/A

**The Umbrella policy does apply in addition to the Abuse and Molestation coverage on the Package policy. The Umbrella will only kick in once all of the policy limits from the Package are used on an Abuse claim. The Abuse sublimit is set to \$2M on the Umbrella, which means the maximum additional coverage the insured has available for abuse claims is \$2M. Any claim that is accepted and open from the Abuse coverage on the Package is applicable to the \$2M Umbrella limit. The aggregate \$10M limit of the Umbrella is only applicable to liability and auto claims. Certificate Holder Is Additional Insured per attached endorsments

10/21/2024

8/24/2024

10/21/2025

8/24/2025

EACH OCCURRENCE

STATUTE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

AGGREGATE

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
Mt. Diablo Unified School District	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
1936 Carlotta Drive Concord CA 94519	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			

UMBRELLA LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)

DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000

EXCESS LIAB

Χ

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT-CALIFORNIA **BLANKET BASIS**

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

The additional premium for this e premium, with a minimum initial c charge to derive the final cost of t	harge of \$350, then applying all oth	applying a factor of 2% to the total manual ner pricing factors for the policy to this calcula
This agreement shall not operate	directly or indirectly to benefit anyo	one not named in the Schedule.
	Schedule	
Blanket Waiver		
Person/Organization	Blanket Waiver – Any person or o agreed by written contract to furni	rganization for whom the Named Insured has sh this waiver.
Job Description	Waiver Premiu	ım (prior to adjustments)
All CA Operations	4445.00	
		ective on the date issued unless otherwise stated. ssued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)
Endorsement Effective: 08/24/2024	Policy No.: SEWC564114	Endorsement No.:
nsured:		Premium \$
nsurance Company: Cypress Insuranc	e Company	
	Countersigne	ed by

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):			
Mt. Diablo Unified School District			
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.			

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - **1.** In the performance of your ongoing operations;
 - **2.** In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to **Section III – Limits Of Insurance**:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- **2.** Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company Additional Insured Schedule

Policy Number: PHPK2477869

Additional Insured

Lodi Unified School District, its Board, employees and agents 1305 E Vine St Lodi, CA 95240-3148

CG2011 - CA - Loc #2

CG2026 - General Liability

Additional Insured

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Dr Concord, CA 94519-1358

CG2026 - General Liability Contract